Singapore continued to stabilise, albeit with a slight decline in overall rents. According to Savills
Singapore, rents dipped by 0.7% in Q2, an improvement from the 1.8% decline observed in the first
quarter. This marks the third consecutive quarter of rental decreases, with a cumulative fall of 4.8%
from the peak in Q3 2023.

Rental Price & Transaction Volumes Analysis
• Rents for one to three-bedroom units saw a year-on-year decline of 6.2% in Q2, reflecting a broad-

based adjustment across various market segments.

• The most significant rental drops were recorded in District 2 (Chinatown/Tanjong Pagar) and District
26 (Mandai/Upper Thomson), with declines of 6.3% and 5.2%, respectively.

• However, certain submarkets such as District 1 (Boat Quay/Marina/Raffles Place) and District 4
(Harbourfront/Telok Blangah) experienced modest rent increases for three-bedroom units.

• Rental rates for landed properties have softened in Q2 2024. This trend mirrors the broader
residential rental market, which has been affected by an increased supply of new completions and
shifting tenant preferences. The most substantial declines were observed in high-end districts,
where rental values have been more sensitive to market fluctuations.

28

Q-O-Q

Private
Residential

Rental
161.0 157.9

2023-Q4 2024-Q1

164.5
+0.8%

2023-Q3

163.2 156.6

2024-Q22023-Q2

-2.1% -1.9% -0.8%

2024-Q2 PRIVATE RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES

APAC -  AsianPrime Properties |  AsianPrime Assets |  AsianPrime Capital
 ✉︎  7 Temasek Boulevard, #12-07 Suntec Tower One, Singapore 038987

Factors influencing the Rental Market

• Supply Dynamics: The market is absorbing the high supply from the 19,968 units completed in
2023, which has contributed to downward pressure on rents. The vacancy rate has improved slightly
to 6.1% from 6.8%, indicating a gradual absorption of available units.

• Economic Conditions: The rental market remains influenced by broader economic factors,
including changes in employment and disposable income levels. Landlords are encouraged to be